TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIELECTRIC LABORATORIES, INC.		06/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code: 19803-2755		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417342	MILLI-CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: jstevens@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Brown Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	851_002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record
Signature:	/KCBrown/
Date:	06/14/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0931

900079283

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dielectric Laboratories, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 2777 Route 20 East, Cazenovia, New York 13035, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,417,342 for the mark "MILLI-CAP", and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an office at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dielectric Laboratories, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., the trademark, and goodwill associated therewith aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dielectric Laboratories, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

DIELECTRIC LABORATORIES, INC.

Dated 6/12/07

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

Name: Brian K. DyPell

Title:

President

REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0933